13-15 BOYS

1. Cyclones - Martin

2. Jayhawks - Swain

3. Foxes - Floyd

4. Golden Bears - Tedder

REVISIONS DUE TO WEATHER ON JANUARY 31ST

WINTER 2025-2026

5. Tri-City Sharks - Walden
6. Terrapins - Merino

7. Thunder - Melton

8. Gilbert - Wigfall

*FIRST TEAM LISTED WILL BE THE HOME TEAM*

*HOME TEAM WILL WEAR WHITE JERSEYS*

DECEMBER 6, 2025 - LEXINGTON | GIL

2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm

LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
GILBERT

3 vs 4
5 s
1 wvs
7

o N O

'S

DECEMBER 12, 2025 - BARR ROAD GYM

8:00pm

BRG COURT A 1 vs 3

DECEMBER 13, 2025 - LEXINGTON

3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm

LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON

4 vs 2
7 vs 5
8 vs 6

DECEMBER 20, 2025 - LEXINGTON | GIL

2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm

LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
GILBERT

4 vs 1
2 vs 3
6 vs 7
5 vs 8

JANUARY 10, 2026 - LEXINGTON

2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm

LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON

JANUARY 17, 2026 - LEXINGTON

2:00pm  LEXINGTON 5 vs 3
3:00pm  LEXINGTON 8 vs 4
4:00pm LEXINGTON 6 vs 2
5:00pm  LEXINGTON 7 vs 1
JANUARY 23, 2026 - LEXINGTON

8:00pm  LEXINGTON 3 vs 6
FEBRUARY 7, 2026 - LEXINGTON

4:00pm  LEXINGTON 4 vs 5
5:00pm  LEXINGTON 2 vs 7
6:00om  LEXINGTON 1 vs 8

3 vs 8
1 vs 6
2 vs 5
4 vs 7
GYM LOCATIONS:
BARR ROAD GYM GILBERT GYM LEXINGTON LEISURE CENTER

213 BARR ROAD
LEXINGTON, SC 29072

411 BROAD STREET
GILBERT, SC 29054

108 PARK ROAD
LEXINGTON, SC 29072




