

**13-15 BOYS****WINTER 2025-2026**

1. Cyclones - Martin
2. Jayhawks - Swain
3. Foxes - Floyd
4. Golden Bears - Tedder

5. Tri-City Sharks - Walden
6. Terrapins - Merino
7. Thunder - Melton
8. Gilbert - Wigfall

**ADDED REGULAR SEASON GAMES**

**REVISIONS DUE TO WEATHER ON JANUARY 31ST**

**\*FIRST TEAM LISTED WILL BE THE HOME TEAM\***

**\*HOME TEAM WILL WEAR WHITE JERSEYS\***

**DECEMBER 6, 2025 - LEXINGTON | GIL**

2:00pm	LEXINGTON	3	vs	4
3:00pm	LEXINGTON	5	vs	6
4:00pm	LEXINGTON	1	vs	2
5:00pm	GILBERT	7	vs	8

**JANUARY 17, 2026 - LEXINGTON**

2:00pm	LEXINGTON	5	vs	3
3:00pm	LEXINGTON	8	vs	4
4:00pm	LEXINGTON	6	vs	2
5:00pm	LEXINGTON	7	vs	1

**DECEMBER 12, 2025 - BARR ROAD GYM**

8:00pm	BRG COURT A	1	vs	3
--------	-------------	---	----	---

**JANUARY 23, 2026 - LEXINGTON**

8:00pm	LEXINGTON	3	vs	6
--------	-----------	---	----	---

**DECEMBER 13, 2025 - LEXINGTON**

3:00pm	LEXINGTON	4	vs	2
4:00pm	LEXINGTON	7	vs	5
5:00pm	LEXINGTON	8	vs	6

**FEBRUARY 7, 2026 - LEXINGTON**

4:00pm	LEXINGTON	4	vs	5
5:00pm	LEXINGTON	2	vs	7
6:00pm	LEXINGTON	1	vs	8

**DECEMBER 20, 2025 - LEXINGTON | GIL**

2:00pm	LEXINGTON	4	vs	1
3:00pm	LEXINGTON	2	vs	3
4:00pm	LEXINGTON	6	vs	7
6:00pm	GILBERT	5	vs	8

**FEBRUARY 13, 2026 - BRG | LEXINGTON**

6:00pm	LEXINGTON	6	vs	4
7:00pm	LEXINGTON	5	vs	1
8:00pm	LEXINGTON	8	vs	2
8:00pm	BRG COURT B	7	vs	3

**JANUARY 10, 2026 - LEXINGTON**

2:00pm	LEXINGTON	3	vs	8
3:00pm	LEXINGTON	1	vs	6
4:00pm	LEXINGTON	2	vs	5
5:00pm	LEXINGTON	4	vs	7

**FEBRUARY 14, 2026 - LEXINGTON**

3:00pm	LEXINGTON	4	vs	3
4:00pm	LEXINGTON	6	vs	5
5:00pm	LEXINGTON	2	vs	1
6:00pm	LEXINGTON	8	vs	7

**GYM LOCATIONS:**

<b>BARR ROAD GYM</b> 213 BARR ROAD LEXINGTON, SC 29072	<b>GILBERT GYM</b> 411 BROAD STREET GILBERT, SC 29054	<b>LEXINGTON LEISURE CENTER</b> 108 PARK ROAD LEXINGTON, SC 29072
--	---	---